

03/16/2012

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office 103642136 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY MICH.0003 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) PETER TCHORYK, JR. Michigan Aerospace Corporation Name: (2) CHARLES J. RICHEY Address: 1777 Highland Drive, Suite B (3) PAUL BYRON HAYS City Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (4) DAVID KEITH JOHNSON (5) DAVID MICHAEL ZUK Nature of Conveyance: **☒** Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: (1) and (3) February 6, 2012;

(a) Patent Application Number(s):

13/387,553

☐ Additional Numbers Attached.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

(2) February 23, 2012; (4) and (5) January 30, 2012

5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:

Name:

Juan Carlos A. Marquez

Address:

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street

Suite 900

Alexandria, VA 22314

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:

Total Fee:

\$40.00

(37 C.F.R. § 3.41)

(b) Patent Numbers:

Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

Deposit Account Number: 12-0555

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

03/16/2012 SMOHAMME 00000048 13387553

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0033

## **ASSIGNMENT**

•		
JOHNSON and David Michael ZUK, whose post as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	rles J. RICHEY, Paul Byron HAYS, David Keith office address(es) appear below hereinafter referred to ul improvements in an ATMOSPHERIC MEASUREMENT DN) for which an application for United States Letters lumber, or is being filed herewith;	
WHEREAS, Michigan Aerospace Corporation, whose post office address is 1777 Highland Drive, Suite B, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR here by agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Name: Peter TCHORYK, Jr.	Signature  Fits VyL-J	
Address:	Date	
4354 Chris Lane Ann Arbor, MI 48103	Feb 6, 2012	

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

**PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0034** 

g	•
Name: Charles J. Richey	Signature
Charles of Aleney	(m///
Address:	Date
1016 Lombard Street	
San Francisco, CA 94109-1515	Feb. 23, 2012
Name:	Signature 2
Paul Byron HAYS	land & Hay
Address:	Date
2411 Londonderry Road	T ( 951)
Ann Arbor, MI 48104	Jan. 6,2012
Name:	Signature
David Keith JOHNSON	David Kfm
Address:	Date 30 Jan 2012
228 Corinne	30 Jan 2012
Canton, MI 48187	30 341 201
Name:	Signature
David Michael ZUK	David Mishael Zuk
Address:	Date
2902 Forshee Lane,	·
Dexter, MI 48130	70 Tan 2017